Call Date/Time

10/27/2021 1:42:24 PM
10/27/2021 1:49:36 PM
10/27/2021 1:53:37 PM
10/27/2021 4:58:56 PM
10/27/2021 6:07:17 PM
10/27/2021 8:47:41 PM
10/28/2021 2:21:51 AM
10/28/2021 8:49:12 AM
10/28/2021 11:13:29 AM
10/28/2021 11:34:30 AM
10/28/2021 1:08:53 PM
10/28/2021 3:55:19 PM
10/28/2021 9:39:15 PM
10/29/2021 6:03:33 AM
10/29/2021 7:32:50 AM
10/29/2021 7:37:36 AM
10/29/2021 10:03:15 AM
10/29/2021 1:04:38 PM
10/29/2021 4:11:30 PM
10/29/2021 4:13:53 PM
10/29/2021 5:21:27 PM
10/29/2021 6:54:51 PM
10/30/2021 8:09:09 AM
10/30/2021 11:12:16 AM
10/30/2021 12:14:40 PM
10/30/2021 1:40:38 PM
10/30/2021 9:00:21 PM
10/30/2021 10:36:23 PM
10/31/2021 12:28:37 AM
10/31/2021 11:48:33 PM
11/1/2021 2:07:20 AM
11/1/2021 4:10:47 PM
11/1/2021 7:27:29 PM
11/1/2021 9:12:33 PM
11/2/2021 6:45:30 AM
11/2/2021 12:11:57 PM
11/2/2021 5:10:33 PM
11/2/2021 5:46:19 PM
11/2/2021 7:18:11 PM
11/2/2021 7:18:14 PM
11/3/2021 3:22:10 AM

e v or
GREENBEU

Greenbelt Police Department
Weekly Crime Report 10/27/21 - 11/03/21

7500
9200
5900
5900
7900

5800

100
7600
7900
5800
7500
7800

7200
6000

9300
6000
7800

100

8100
5400
5500

6000

6000

8100

200
9300
7600
8000

200
9100
6000

Street Name
Greenway Center Dr
Springhill Ln
Cherrywood Ter
Greenbelt Rd
Mandan Rd
Spellman Opas

Cherrywood Ter
Centerway

Greenbelt Rd Eb

Belle Point Dr
Cherrywood Ter
Greenbelt Rd Eb

Mandan Rd

Ora Glen Dr / Frankfort Dr
Hanover Dr

Greenbelt Rd Wb
Kenilworth Ave Nb / Cap Belt Il A Hwy Sb
Edmonston Rd

Greenbelt Rd Wb
Mandan Rd

Westway

Lakecrest Dr
Stream Bank Ln
Cherry Wood Ln

Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Walker Dr
Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Station Pkwy
Lakeside Dr

Edmonston Rd
Greenbelt Rd Eb
Greenbelt Station Pkwy
Lakeside Dr

Edmonston Rd
Greenbelt Rd Wb

\ Incident Type

DISORDERLY

BREAK IN REPORT
SEXUAL ASALT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

DISORDERLY
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THREATS COMPLAINT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THREATS COMPLAINT
DISORDERLY

FOUND

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

DEATH REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC
VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH
REPORTED CIT ROBBERY
CHECK WELFARE

BLS COMBINED
DEATH REPORT
REPORTED CARJACKING
ASSAULT REPORT
DOMESTIC

MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO
MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO J O
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
CARJACKING REPORT



QO“C@
|

MARYLAND

Significant Event Summary
10/27/21 Critical Missing Juvenile Kareem Tyrig Wilson Jr. located.

10/30/21 An armed robbery has been reported in the 6200 block of Springhill Ct. The suspect is
described as a black male with a slim build wearing a black and yellow jacket. The suspect left
the area in a black vehicle.

11/01/21 0207 hrs. Individual carjacked in the area of Greenbelt Rd and Walker Dr. The victim
was sitting in his blue Toyota Highlander (VA reg: UKF8959) when a dark colored vehicle pulled
up next to him. Four males then exited the vehicle, one of which was armed with a handgun,
and proceeded to carjack the victim. Two males took the victim's vehicle and the other two
jumped back into the dark colored vehicle and both fled in an unknown direction.

11/02/21 The Greenbelt Police Department’s Criminal Investigations Unit is currently
investigating a critical missing person identified as Kareem Tyriq Wilson Jr. (DOB 10/11/2006)
B/M approximately 510", 160 pounds. He was last seen wearing a black hooded sweatshirt and
black pants in the 9300 block of Edmonston Rd on 10/31/21 at approximately 2100 hrs. He is
critical by age only.

11/03/21 0030 hrs. Armed car-jacking reported in the 6200 block of Springhill Dr. The suspects
were described as three males in a dark colored Highlander, one of which who was armed with
a semi-automatic weapon. The vehicle taken was a black 2019 Nissan Altima (MD reg: 9EJ3163).

Animal Control

Shelter residents: 4 dogs, 5 cats, 1 kitten, 1 rabbit.

Calls for Service

e 7806 Lakecrest Dr. - Call for 2 stray cats, traps have been set to attempt to capture both cats.

e 5919 Cherrywood Terr. Apt #304 -Call for a dog left unattended for long period of times on the balcony.
Dog was GOA, routine checks will be done at the above address for the next 2 weeks.

e 117 Northway - Call for a cat stuck inside a car's engine. Cat was released back to the home resident.

e 15 Crescent Rd. - Call for a snake inside the nursery. Snake was removed and release outside.

e 1 cat was adopted and placed in a new home.

e 6115 Breezewood Ct. Apt #304 - Received 3 calls for animal abuse on a dog. Animal Control is
investigating at this time.

51 Dog Park Permits have been issued as of 11/3/21. 38 residents/10 non-residents. Patrolling of the Dog Park is
done periodically on a daily basis.



