

Greenbelt Police Department Weekly Crime Report 10/27/21 – 11/03/21

Call Date/Time	Block	Street Name	Incident Type
10/27/2021 1:42:24 PM	7500	Greenway Center Dr	DISORDERLY
10/27/2021 1:49:36 PM	9200	Springhill Ln	BREAK IN REPORT
10/27/2021 1:53:37 PM	5900	Cherrywood Ter	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT
10/27/2021 4:58:56 PM	5900	Greenbelt Rd	THEFT REPORT
10/27/2021 6:07:17 PM	7900	Mandan Rd	VANDALISM
10/27/2021 8:47:41 PM	1	Spellman Opas	THEFT REPORT
10/28/2021 2:21:51 AM			DOMESTIC
10/28/2021 8:49:12 AM	5800	Cherrywood Ter	THEFT FROM AUTO
10/28/2021 11:13:29 AM	100	Centerway	FRAUD
10/28/2021 11:34:30 AM	7600	Greenbelt Rd Eb	DISORDERLY
10/28/2021 1:08:53 PM	7900	Belle Point Dr	VANDALISM
10/28/2021 3:55:19 PM	5800	Cherrywood Ter	THEFT FROM AUTO
10/28/2021 9:39:15 PM	7500	Greenbelt Rd Eb	THREATS COMPLAINT
10/29/2021 6:03:33 AM	7800	Mandan Rd	THEFT FROM AUTO
10/29/2021 7:32:50 AM		Ora Glen Dr / Frankfort Dr	THEFT FROM AUTO
10/29/2021 7:37:36 AM	7200	Hanover Dr	THEFT FROM AUTO
10/29/2021 10:03:15 AM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	THREATS COMPLAINT
10/29/2021 1:04:38 PM		Kenilworth Ave Nb / Cap Belt II A Hwy Sb	DISORDERLY
10/29/2021 4:11:30 PM	9300	Edmonston Rd	FOUND
10/29/2021 4:13:53 PM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	THEFT REPORT
10/29/2021 5:21:27 PM	7800	Mandan Rd	VANDALISM
10/29/2021 6:54:51 PM			DEATH REPORT
10/30/2021 8:09:09 AM	100	Westway	THEFT FROM AUTO
10/30/2021 11:12:16 AM			DOMESTIC
10/30/2021 12:14:40 PM	8100	Lakecrest Dr	VANDALISM
10/30/2021 1:40:38 PM	5400	Stream Bank Ln	STOLEN VEH
10/30/2021 9:00:21 PM	5500	Cherry Wood Ln	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY
10/30/2021 10:36:23 PM			CHECK WELFARE
10/31/2021 12:28:37 AM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	BLS COMBINED
10/31/2021 11:48:33 PM			DEATH REPORT
11/1/2021 2:07:20 AM		Greenbelt Rd Eb / Walker Dr	REPORTED CARJACKING
11/1/2021 4:10:47 PM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	ASSAULT REPORT
11/1/2021 7:27:29 PM			DOMESTIC
11/1/2021 9:12:33 PM	8100	Greenbelt Station Pkwy	MISSING PERSON
11/2/2021 6:45:30 AM	200	Lakeside Dr	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/2/2021 12:11:57 PM	9300	Edmonston Rd	MISSING PERSON
11/2/2021 5:10:33 PM	7600	Greenbelt Rd Eb	THEFT FROM AUTO J O
11/2/2021 5:46:19 PM	8000	Greenbelt Station Pkwy	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/2/2021 7:18:11 PM	200	Lakeside Dr	VANDALISM
11/2/2021 7:18:14 PM	9100	Edmonston Rd	THEFT REPORT
11/3/2021 3:22:10 AM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	CARJACKING REPORT



Significant Event Summary

10/27/21 Critical Missing Juvenile Kareem Tyriq Wilson Jr. located.

10/30/21 An armed robbery has been reported in the 6200 block of Springhill Ct. The suspect is described as a black male with a slim build wearing a black and yellow jacket. The suspect left the area in a black vehicle.

11/01/21 0207 hrs. Individual carjacked in the area of Greenbelt Rd and Walker Dr. The victim was sitting in his blue Toyota Highlander (VA reg: UKF8959) when a dark colored vehicle pulled up next to him. Four males then exited the vehicle, one of which was armed with a handgun, and proceeded to carjack the victim. Two males took the victim's vehicle and the other two jumped back into the dark colored vehicle and both fled in an unknown direction.

11/02/21 The Greenbelt Police Department's Criminal Investigations Unit is currently investigating a critical missing person identified as Kareem Tyriq Wilson Jr. (DOB 10/11/2006) B/M approximately 5'10", 160 pounds. He was last seen wearing a black hooded sweatshirt and black pants in the 9300 block of Edmonston Rd on 10/31/21 at approximately 2100 hrs. He is critical by age only.

11/03/21 0030 hrs. Armed car-jacking reported in the 6200 block of Springhill Dr. The suspects were described as three males in a dark colored Highlander, one of which who was armed with a semi-automatic weapon. The vehicle taken was a black 2019 Nissan Altima (MD reg: 9EJ3163).

Animal Control

Shelter residents: 4 dogs, 5 cats, 1 kitten, 1 rabbit.

Calls for Service

- 7806 Lakecrest Dr. Call for 2 stray cats, traps have been set to attempt to capture both cats.
- 5919 Cherrywood Terr. Apt #304 -Call for a dog left unattended for long period of times on the balcony. Dog was GOA, routine checks will be done at the above address for the next 2 weeks.
- 117 Northway Call for a cat stuck inside a car's engine. Cat was released back to the home resident.
- 15 Crescent Rd. Call for a snake inside the nursery. Snake was removed and release outside.
- 1 cat was adopted and placed in a new home.
- 6115 Breezewood Ct. Apt #304 Received 3 calls for animal abuse on a dog. Animal Control is investigating at this time.

51 Dog Park Permits have been issued as of 11/3/21. 38 residents/10 non-residents. Patrolling of the Dog Park is done periodically on a daily basis.